Notice of Intent to Consider Adoption of a Resolution Amending the Broward County Administrative Code

NOTICE is hereby given by the Broward County Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida, pursuant to Section 3.04 of the Charter of Broward County, Florida, that said Board at 10:00 a.m., on Tuesday, January 28, 2020, at the Governmental Center, 115 South Andrews Avenue, Room 422, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, intends to consider adoption of a Resolution Amending the Broward County Administrative Code, the substance of which is as follows:

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12; AMENDING CHAPTER 42, EXHIBIT 42.A, OF THE BROWARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ("ADMINISTRATIVE CODE"), ITEM NO. 1021 – DISCHARGE OF OILY WASTE FROM VESSELS, AND ITEM NO. 1036 - SANITARY WASTEWATER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL FROM VESSELS; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Interested parties may appear at the January 28, 2020, meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed Resolution. The complete text of said proposed Resolution is available for review in the Records, Taxes and Treasury Division, Finance and Administrative Services Department. If, due to a disability, you require communication aids, please contact the County Administrator's office at 954-357-7000 or for Hearing Impaired/TTY 954-831-3940. Please make your request in advance, if possible.

Dated this 7th day of January, 2020

Publish one (1) time: January 17, 2020

MAILING INSTRUCTIONS:

Send two (2) proofs of publication and invoice, and cost to: Mary Anne Darby, Deputy Clerk Records, Taxes and Treasury Division Document Control Section Broward County Governmental Center 115 South Andrews Avenue, Room 336-U Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Agenda Item # 42